THE RESOLUTION OF THE GRADUATE FORUM OF THE S. SEIFULLIN KAZAKH AGROTECHNICAL UNIVERSITY

Astana city

08.06.12 year

On June 8, 2012, the S.Seifullin Kazakh Agrotechnical University hosted the Alumni Forum under the motto "The contribution of graduates to the development and strengthening of the image of the university", dedicated to the upcoming 55th anniversary of the university.

The forum raised the pressing problems of social support for students, such as helping the university expand the range of medical center services, purchasing the necessary equipment and devices for the dispensary for students and organizing free meals for them.

An acute problem remains the payment for the education of excellent students from low-income families, gifted athletes, and here it is necessary to provide for the appointment of nominal grants.

Our students actively participate in the public life of the capital and the Republic, and in order to support them and further develop, it is necessary to update the material and technical base of the Faculty of Public Professions.

For the university to be widely recognized and maintain its image, it is necessary to constantly cover the activities of the university, individual departments, scientists and students in the media.

As you know, the contribution of graduates in strengthening the image of the university and providing assistance in solving the pressing problems of students is invaluable.

One of the objectives of the forum is to activate the graduates and consolidate their efforts for the forthcoming celebration of the 55th anniversary of the native university in October 2012.

For the further development of the university, not only the funds of graduates, but other individuals and legal entities can be used, since the university trains specialists for the whole of Kazakhstan.

To this end, a graduate of the Faculty of Agricultural Mechanization, Professor Eskhozhin D.Z., as a founder, opened a public fund "Development Fund of the Kazakh Agrotechnical University named after S. Seifullin" with its current account in "TemirBank", to which all funds can be transferred individuals and legal entities wishing to support our university.

Based on the foregoing, the forum of graduates of the S. Seifullin Kazakh Agrotechnical University decided:

1. Recommend to the general meeting of the founders of the public fund "Development Fund of the S. Seifullin Kazakh Agrotechnical University", the composition of the collegial body - the Board of Trustees:

Chairman – Samat Saparbekovich Eskendirov - Deputy of the Senate of the Parliament of the Republic of Kazakhstan;

Vice Chairs:

Jambyl Aujanovich Akhmetbekov - Deputy of the Majilis

Parliament of the Republic of Kazakhstan;

Aitjan Mukhamedjanovich Abdyrov - First Deputy Chairman of the Board of the S. Seifullin Kazakh Agrotechnical University;

Council Members:

Serik Sultangazinovich Bilyalov - akim of the North-Kazakhstan region;

Sergey Vitalievich Kulagin - Deputy of the Senate of the Parliament Republic of Kazakhstan;

Vladimir Karlovich Gartman - Director of LLP "Integration Astana";

Almat Janabilovich Tursunov - General Director of TPK "Karasu".

2. In October 2012, hold a joint solemn meeting with the participation of graduates and guests, dedicated to the 55th anniversary of the S. Seifullin Kazakh Agrotechnical University.

Forum Chairman: Rector of S. Seifullin KazATU Secretary

A. Kurishbayev G. Deripsaldina

Details of the public fund "Development Fund of the S. Seifullin Kazakh Agrotechnical University":

РНН 620300355084 Кбе 18 БИН (ИИН) 120540008897 <u>ИИК КZ9778003G0131055001</u> (счет в национальной валюте) БИК JSRBKZKA Филиал АО Темірбанк в г.Астане РНН банка 620300023538 БИН банка 920441000170 Contact Aitjan Mukhamedjanovich Abdyrov: Tel. 393918, 317598 Mobile phone. 87017301576